located no further than two thousand (2,000) feet from a public transit stop. 

2. Size Limit. The maximum number of individuals permitted to be served (eating, 

showering or sleeping) nightly shall not exceed the total number of beds 

provided within the shelter or one person per one hundred twenty-five (125) 

square feet of floor area, whichever is less. In no case shall occupancy exceed 

twenty-five (25) individuals at any one time. Total square footage of a new 

facility shall comply with the maximum square footage limit set forth for the 

underlying zoning district.